
Southern Virginia (3-8) -vs- Rochester (N.Y.) (3-0)
3/13/2026 at Virginia Beach

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddie White (2-0)
Loss: Emmaline DeGroot (2-3)
Save: Molly Broccolo (1)
HBP: Marni Bianchi, Maddie White
PB: Morgan Rich (1)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 134   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Virginia 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 5 0
Rochester (N.Y.) 0 0 1 1 2 0 X 4 10 1

Southern Virginia 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eliza Patterson cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Makenzie Grose rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Sophia Badell ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Berkeley Whitten dp/ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Nevaeh Woodhouse pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Grace Norman pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emmaline DeGroot p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Marni Bianchi p 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
Taelor Ware 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kaydence VanDivner 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Rich c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Emma Cox pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyleigh Staton ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mattison Christensen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Abby Southern 2b/3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kayla Littleford lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 4 3 7

2B: Taelor Ware (1)
HBP: Berkeley Whitten (1); Abby Southern (1)
DP: 1

Rochester (N.Y.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ally Kim ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Riley Laygo 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Julianna Lyons c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Rowan Mulholland dp 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Katelyn Wade lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jensen Sminchak cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ilana Weiss 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Maithili Shah pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Fitzgerald rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Savanna Hernandez 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Maddie White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saira Ramakrishnan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Molly Broccolo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 10 4 0 3 6

HR: Rowan Mulholland (1)
SB: Riley Laygo (2); Savanna Hernandez (1)
HBP: Katelyn Wade (1)
E: Ilana Weiss (1)
DP: 1

Southern Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emmaline DeGroot (L, 2-3) 4.0 7 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 10 68
Marni Bianchi 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 1 27
Totals 10 4 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 27 28 3 11 95

Rochester (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddie White (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 17 21 7 4 74
Saira Ramakrishnan 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 13
Molly Broccolo (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 21
Totals 5 3 3 4 3 0 0 2 0 25 31 10 5 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Virginia - Top of 1st SOU ROC
Eliza Patterson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0
Makenzie Grose popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Berkeley Whitten popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 1st SOU ROC
Ally Kim struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 0
Riley Laygo grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
Julianna Lyons singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Rowan Mulholland reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Julianna Lyons out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Southern Virginia - Top of 2nd SOU ROC
Emmaline DeGroot struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 0 0
Taelor Ware grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBB). 0 0
Morgan Rich flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 0

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 2nd SOU ROC
Katelyn Wade grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Jensen Sminchak grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Ilana Weiss singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Ilana Weiss advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Chloe Fitzgerald struck out looking (3-2 KSFBFBFBK). 0 0

Southern Virginia - Top of 3rd SOU ROC
Kyleigh Staton flied out to cf to left center (0-1 F). 0 0
Mattison Christensen popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Abby Southern hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 0 0
Eliza Patterson walked (3-1 BKBBB); Abby Southern advanced to second. 0 0
Makenzie Grose reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Eliza Patterson advanced to second; Abby Southern out
at third ss to 3b. 0 0

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 3rd SOU ROC
Savanna Hernandez grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Ally Kim grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Riley Laygo singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Riley Laygo stole second. 0 0
Julianna Lyons singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Riley Laygo scored. 0 1
Rowan Mulholland grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 1

Southern Virginia - Top of 4th SOU ROC
Berkeley Whitten hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBKH). 0 1
Nevaeh Woodhouse pinch ran for Berkeley Whitten. 0 1
Emmaline DeGroot reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFFB); Nevaeh Woodhouse advanced to second. 0 1
Taelor Ware doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 FF); Emmaline DeGroot advanced to third; Nevaeh
Woodhouse scored. 1 1
Morgan Rich hit into triple play ss to 1b to 3b to c (2-1 BBK); Taelor Ware out on the play; Emmaline
DeGroot out on the play. 1 1

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 4th SOU ROC
Katelyn Wade grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 1
Jensen Sminchak grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1



Ilana Weiss singled up the middle (1-2 FKB). 1 1
Maithili Shah pinch ran for Ilana Weiss. 1 1
Chloe Fitzgerald singled through the left side (2-2 KBSB); Maithili Shah advanced to second. 1 1
Savanna Hernandez singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Chloe Fitzgerald advanced to third; Maithili Shah
scored. 1 2
Savanna Hernandez stole second. 1 2
Ally Kim grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Virginia - Top of 5th SOU ROC
Ilana Weiss to 3b for Maithili Shah. 1 2
Kyleigh Staton singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Mattison Christensen flied out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Abby Southern lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-2 KS); Kyleigh Staton out on the play. 1 2

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 5th SOU ROC
Marni Bianchi to p for Emmaline DeGroot. 1 2
Riley Laygo singled up the middle (0-2 FF). 1 2
Riley Laygo stole second. 1 2
Julianna Lyons flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 1 2
Rowan Mulholland homered, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFFB); Riley Laygo scored. 1 4
Katelyn Wade hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 4
Jensen Sminchak lined into double play ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Katelyn Wade out on the play. 1 4

Southern Virginia - Top of 6th SOU ROC
Eliza Patterson singled to left field (1-1 BF). 1 4
Sophia Badell pinch hit for Makenzie Grose. 1 4
Sophia Badell singled up the middle (0-2 FFF); Eliza Patterson advanced to second. 1 4
Berkeley Whitten pinch hit for Nevaeh Woodhouse. 1 4
Berkeley Whitten walked (3-2 FFFBFBFBFB); Sophia Badell advanced to second; Eliza Patterson advanced to
third. 1 4
Saira Ramakrishnan to p for Maddie White. 1 4
Makenzie Grose pinch ran for Sophia Badell. 1 4
Marni Bianchi singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Berkeley Whitten advanced to second; Makenzie Grose
scored; Eliza Patterson scored. 3 4
Grace Norman pinch ran for Berkeley Whitten. 3 4
Taelor Ware popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 4
Morgan Rich walked (3-1 BKBBB); Marni Bianchi advanced to second; Grace Norman advanced to third. 3 4
Emma Cox pinch ran for Morgan Rich. 3 4
Kyleigh Staton popped up to 3b (0-2 FF). 3 4
Mattison Christensen popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 4

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 6th SOU ROC
Makenzie Grose to rf. 3 4
Morgan Rich to c for Emma Cox. 3 4
Kaydence VanDivner to 3b for Taelor Ware. 3 4
Kaydence VanDivner to 2b. 3 4
Abby Southern to 3b. 3 4
Ilana Weiss flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 4
Chloe Fitzgerald struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 3 4
Savanna Hernandez singled through the left side (0-0). 3 4
Ally Kim reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Savanna Hernandez out at second ss to 2b. 3 4

Southern Virginia - Top of 7th SOU ROC
Molly Broccolo to p for Saira Ramakrishnan. 3 4
Abby Southern walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
Eliza Patterson reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 BKS); Abby Southern advanced to second. 3 4
Makenzie Grose struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 4



Grace Norman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KKF); Eliza Patterson advanced to second; Abby
Southern advanced to third. 3 4
Marni Bianchi struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester (N.Y.) - Bottom of 7th SOU ROC


